

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1758 OF 2023
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1647 OF 2024

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.)...APPLICANT

V/s.

DIGVIJAY J. PATEL)...RESPONDENT

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3382 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2025

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

DIGVIJAY J. PATEL S/O. M. JETABAHADUR)...RESPONDENT

Ms.Bijal Gogri i/by O M Gujar Law Chambers, Advocate for the
Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 12th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Ms.Bijal Gogri, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that despite orders of this Court, neither any disclosure has

been made nor any payments have come through. That, the disclosure orders were attempted to be served upon the Respondent, however, the Respondent has refused service and that this Court may direct issuance of bailable warrant against the Respondent.

2. Having heard the learned Counsel and having considered the submissions, this Court directs the Registry to issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.50,000/- against the Respondent, returnable on 1st October 2025.

3. The Applicant to assist the Registry and furnish details of the concerned Police station for the execution of the bailable warrant. The Senior Police Inspector of the concerned Police station to have the said bailable warrant executed and secure the presence of the Respondent on the next date.

4. Let the Respondent remain present in the Court on the next date.

5. List on **1st October 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)