

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3382 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2025

Tata Capital Financial Services Limited

...Applicant

V/s.

Digvijay J. Patel

...Respondent

Ms. Bijal Gogri, through VC i/b O. M. Gujar Law Chambers for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Ms. Gogri, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that the bailable warrant issued by this Court has been returned unexecuted and this Court may issue non-bailable warrant.

2. Accordingly, Registry to issue non-bailable warrant against the Respondent, returnable on 1st July, 2026.

3. The Applicant to assist the Registry and furnish details of the concerned police station for the execution of the non-bailable warrant.

4. Let the Respondent remain present in the Court on the next date.

List on 1st July, 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)